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Congressional Candidate Table 8g

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2002

Candidate Name
KAHN, ROGER F
SUDAN, PHIL
JACOBS, HARRY NATHAN
REISER, THOMAS A
CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
BROWN, ROY
WAREING, PETER STAUB
HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN
GARN, KEVIN S
COOPER, JAMES
MAHONEY, SEAN
CHOCOLA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER
BENGUR, O.R. OZ
KING, JAMES STEPHEN
EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL
BEAUPREZ, BOB
RENZI, RICHARD GEORGE
HENDREN, JAMES PAUL
LOWE, PHILIP A
SUMERS, ANNE RICKS
DARDEN, GEORGE W (BUDDY)
THOMAS, DAVID G
ANDERSON, PHELPS
BALLENGER, JEFFREY A
BRADLEY, JOSEPH E llI
STATON, CECIL POPE JR
BELK, JUDY MCCAIN
PORTER, JON SR
ARRIOLA, JOHN
SCOTT, DAVID ALBERT
HENSARLING, THOMAS JEB
SHOAF, FORREST
KUSTOFF, DAVID
FRANKS, TRENT
WHITING, RICHARD BRUCE
CARDINALE, GERALD
COX, JOHN CLAYTON
GINGREY, J PHILLIP MD
DAVIS, LINCOLN
CORDOVA, GEORGE ADAM
RUSSO, DAVID C
MURRAY, KEVIN
PRESCOTT, DIANE
HERRIOTT, BOB
MARSHALL, JAMES C JIM
FLETCHER, DEWEY LEE
PEARCE, STEVE
BISHOP, ROBERT WILLIAM
CLAY, CALDER BENJAMIN Il
NUTTLE, MARC

State District

GA
TX
FL
X
NH
OH
X
CA
uT
TN
NH
IN
MD
TX
IL
CoO
AZ
AR
CA
NJ
GA
uT
NM
IA
NH
GA
AL
NV
TN
GA
TX
TN
TN
AZ
AZ
NJ
GA
GA
TN
AZ
NJ
CA
AZ
GA
GA
LA
NM
uT
GA
OK

11
05
24
25
01
03
31
32
01
05
01
02
02
25
05
07
01
03
32
05
11
01
02
05
01
11
01
03
05
13
05
07
07
02
01
05
13
11
04
01
05
32
01
11
03
05
02
01
03
04

Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/

Challenger/Open Debts Owed

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$5,732,500
$3,830,810
$3,270,000
$2,223,986
$1,580,000
$1,352,500
$1,218,192
$1,131,250
$736,172
$727,038
$685,000
$611,804
$585,000
$480,423
$475,564
$455,000
$451,590
$450,000
$447,000
$388,000
$384,678
$359,190
$353,500
$350,000
$342,744
$341,045
$339,018
$334,731
$317,033
$308,955
$305,000
$300,000
$289,000
$280,100
$274,157
$271,792
$265,510
$258,000
$253,430
$251,357
$250,000
$245,190
$229,000
$224,999
$224,216
$210,832
$205,000
$201,135
$196,000
$194,001



	CongressionalCandidate Table 8g

