## Congressional Candidate Table 8g Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Debts Owed January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2002

					Incumbent/	
Rank	Candidate Name	State	District	Party	Challenger/Open	Debts Owed
1	KAHN, ROGER F	GA	11	Democratic Party	Open	\$5,732,500
2	SUDAN, PHIL	ТХ	05	Republican Party	Open	\$3,830,810
3	JACOBS, HARRY NATHAN	FL	24	Democratic Party	Open	\$3,270,000
4	REISER, THOMAS A	TX	25	Republican Party	Open	\$2,223,986
5	CLARK, MARTHA FULLER	NH	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$1,580,000
6	BROWN, ROY	ОН	03	Republican Party	Open	\$1,352,500
7	WAREING, PETER STAUB	TX	31	Republican Party	Open	\$1,218,192
8	HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN	CA	32	Republican Party	Open	\$1,131,250
9	GARN, KEVIN S	UT	01	Republican Party	Open	\$736,172
10	COOPER, JAMES	TN	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$727,038
11	MAHONEY, SEAN	NH	01	Republican Party	Open	\$685,000
12	CHOCOLA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER	IN	02	Republican Party	Open	\$611,804
13	BENGUR, O.R. OZ	MD	02	Democratic Party	Open	\$585,000
14	KING, JAMES STEPHEN	TX	25	Democratic Party	Open	\$480,423
15	EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL	IL	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$475,564
16	BEAUPREZ, BOB	CO	07	Republican Party	Open	\$455,000
17	RENZI, RICHARD GEORGE	AZ	01	Republican Party	Open	\$451,590
18	HENDREN, JAMES PAUL	AR	03	Republican Party	Open	\$450,000
19	LOWE, PHILIP A	CA	32	Democratic Party	Open	\$447,000
20	SUMERS, ANNE RICKS	NJ	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$388,000
21	DARDEN, GEORGE W (BUDDY)	GA	11	Democratic Party	Open	\$384,678
22	THOMAS, DAVID G	UT	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$359,190
23	ANDERSON, PHELPS	NM	02	Republican Party	Open	\$353,500
24	BALLENGER, JEFFREY A	IA	05	Republican Party	Open	\$350,000
25	BRADLEY, JOSEPH E III	NH	01	Republican Party	Open	\$342,744
26	STATON, CECIL POPE JR	GA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$341,045
27	BELK, JUDY MCCAIN	AL	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$339,018
28	PORTER, JON SR	NV	03	Republican Party	Open	\$334,731
29	ARRIOLA, JOHN	ΤN	05	Democratic Party	Open	\$317,033
30	SCOTT, DAVID ALBERT	GA	13	Democratic Party	Open	\$308,955
31	HENSARLING, THOMAS JEB	ТΧ	05	Republican Party	Open	\$305,000
32	SHOAF, FORREST	ΤN	07	Republican Party	Open	\$300,000
33	KUSTOFF, DAVID	ΤN	07	Republican Party	Open	\$289,000
34	FRANKS, TRENT	AZ	02	Republican Party	Open	\$280,100
35	WHITING, RICHARD BRUCE	AZ	01	Republican Party	Open	\$274,157
36	CARDINALE, GERALD	NJ	05	Republican Party	Open	\$271,792
37	COX, JOHN CLAYTON	GA	13	Republican Party	Open	\$265,510
38	GINGREY, J PHILLIP MD	GA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$258,000
39	DAVIS, LINCOLN	ΤN	04	Democratic Party	Open	\$253,430
40	CORDOVA, GEORGE ADAM	AZ	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$251,357
41	RUSSO, DAVID C	NJ	05	Republican Party	Open	\$250,000
42	MURRAY, KEVIN	CA	32	Democratic Party	Open	\$245,190
43	PRESCOTT, DIANE	AZ	01	Democratic Party	Open	\$229,000
44	HERRIOTT, BOB	GA	11	Republican Party	Open	\$224,999
45	MARSHALL, JAMES C JIM	GA	03	Democratic Party	Open	\$224,216
46	FLETCHER, DEWEY LEE	LA	05	Republican Party	Open	\$210,832
47	PEARCE, STEVE	NM	02	Republican Party	Open	\$205,000
48	BISHOP, ROBERT WILLIAM	UT	01	Republican Party	Open	\$201,135
49	CLAY, CALDER BENJAMIN III	GA	03	Republican Party	Open	\$196,000
50	NUTTLE, MARC	OK	04	Republican Party	Open	\$194,001